
Class
Fee P.M for 
2015-16

% Salary 
Increase in 
Previous year

Fee P.M for 
2016-17

% Salary 
Increase in 
Previous year

Fee P.M for 
2017-18

% Salary 
Increase in 
Previous year

Fee P.M for 
2018-19

Nur-I 1950 16.50% 2150 15.00% 2365 10.00% 2465
II-III 1710 16.50% 1910 15.00% 2100 10.00% 2200
IV-V 1825 16.50% 2025 15.00% 2225 10.00% 2335
VI-VIII 1940 16.50% 2100 15.00% 2310 10.00% 2425
IX 2170 16.50% 2390 15.00% 2630 10.00% 2760
X 2285 16.50% 2515 15.00% 2765 10.00% 2895
XI-XII 2600 16.50% 2850 15.00% 2970 10.00% 3140

Class
Fee P.M for 
2015-16

% CPI 
Increase in 
Previous year

Fee P.M for 
2016-17

% CPI Increase 
in Previous 
year

Fee P.M for 
2017-18

% CPI Increase 
in Previous 
year

Fee P.M for 
2018-19

Nur-I 1950 9.43% 2134 9.83% 2344 8.89% 2552
II-III 1710 9.43% 1871 9.83% 2055 8.89% 2238
IV-V 1825 9.43% 1997 9.83% 2193 8.89% 2388
VI-VIII 1940 9.43% 2123 9.83% 2332 8.89% 2539
IX 2170 9.43% 2375 9.83% 2608 8.89% 2840
X 2285 9.43% 2500 9.83% 2746 8.89% 2990
XI-XII 2600 9.43% 2845 9.83% 3125 8.89% 3403

Class
Fee P.M for 
2017-18

% Salary 
Increase in 
Previous year

Fee P.M for 
2018-19

% CPI 
Increase in 
Previous year

Fee P.M for 
2018-19 Min of 2

Nur-I 2365 10.00% 2602 8.89% 2575 2575
II-III 2100 10.00% 2310 8.89% 2287 2287
IV-V 2225 10.00% 2448 8.89% 2423 2423
VI-VIII 2310 10.00% 2541 8.89% 2515 2515
IX 2630 10.00% 2893 8.89% 2864 2864
X 2765 10.00% 3042 8.89% 3011 3011
XI-XII 2970 10.00% 3267 8.89% 3234 3234

Class Option A Option B
Minimum of 
A and B

Fee announced 
earlier for 2018-
19

Nur-I 2552 2575 2552 2465
II-III 2238 2287 2238 2200
IV-V 2388 2423 2388 2335
VI-VIII 2539 2515 2515 2425
IX 2840 2864 2840 2760
X 2990 3011 2990 2895
XI-XII 3403 3234 3234 3140

Mimimum of A (i), A (ii), and B (i), B (ii) Fee to be charged as per ordinance

INGRAHAM INSTITUTE- ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL (C.B.S.E)
252 GT Road, Ghaziabad

Please note that the calculations are quite complex and it is not humanly possible for us to attend 
individual telephonic/visit/queries on the subject. Only email enquiries on principalingrahamcbse@
gmail.com with subject "fee ordinance will be attended.

With Regards

Ingraham Institute

Thus fee annoounced earlier for 2018-19 to continue as It Is.

Option A (i)-Taking 2015-16 as base year and % salary increase

Option A (ii)-Taking 2015-16 as base year and % CPI+5% increase

Option B (i) and (ii)-Taking 2017-18 as base year

Ghaziabad
English Medium School (CBSE)

Principal


